5.10 oteclock,
Councid Chamber,
City Hall,

March 23%rca, 1932,

A meeting of the City OJouncil was held
this afternoonm. At the sbove named hour there were
present His Worship the lievor; Aldermen Hitchell,
fiinshull, Stech, Donoven, Redmond, Deley, icInnes,
Logen, Golden, licDonald, Shields, O'Toole, O'liclley,
Thoupson, Probert, Smeltzer and Adams.

The meeting was called specially to consider
adc¢itional legislation.

Alderman Mclanes, Cheirman of the Laws and
Privileges Committee subuitted several reports from
his Committee together with several dreft amendments

to the Clty Chartcer walch are to be incormorated in the

bill to amend the law relating to the Jity of Helifax.

LOAN 125,000, 00
FOR POLIOE DEPARTIINT AVD FIRE ALARM STSTE.

Read report of the Lawe and Privileges
Qomnititee recommending that permi ve legislesion be

obtained to borwrow a sum not to exceed §$1L25,000,00

—o

for the nurpose of erecting o buliding or builldings

for the housing of the Folice Denartment and the Tixre

Alsrm Telegreph Systen.

Oommittee Room,
City Halil,
march Lo6t%h, L972.
To Zis Worship the layox,
and Fembers of City Council.

Gentlemnent— ,
512

e g e
— SO T

R
~ 3

e

- = ——




March 23%rd, 193%2.

At a meeting of the Committee on Laws and
Privileges held this dav, you Committee had under
conplderation the removal of the Police Department
and ¥Fire Alarm Telegreph System do a building o bhe
erected for that purvose only.

Your Committee recominend that permissive
Leglslation to borrow a 3um not to exceed $l25,000.00
ne sought for the purvose of erecting” a building or
buildings for the housing of the Police Department,
and,or the Fire Alarm Tolegreph System.

Respectfully submitted,

uesell ilcInnes,
OHAIRA:.AN

Moved by Alderwman iicInnes, seconded by
_~ Alderman Daley that the revnort be adopted. lMotion

// ,V/M/ pasc;ecy

MARITILE TELIGRAPH & TELEPHONE 00,LICENSE FEE

Read report ofthe Committee on Laws and
Privileges recommending that Legislation be obtained
to increase the license fee of the liaritime Tel.. T 1.

0o.,from 31,000.00 to $¢,000,00.

-

Jommittee Room, City Hall,
February 26th, 1932,

To His Worship the :lnvor,
and lembers of Clty OOU“Cll.

GentlLement—

At a meetling of the Committee on Laws and
Privileges held this o~v vour Committee had under
concideration Section LJ Sub-section 2, Clause
¢ of the Oity Olharter.

Your Committee recommend that the clause
be smended to read ";6,000,00" in place of
t3.,000.00",

Respectfully submitted,
Russell licInnes,

OZAIRIAN.
M613~




"3 3] 1 ' -;“ PR ECERE & i A | ..~ o~ o
Lioved by Aldsuuan [0Lues, geconded. LY
AL sy et ey P ‘ L I B Mo e oy e A
Al amaen Daley taas T.ae pannct e adoted.. «0wlou

72

.
\
PR P4
'!’):’\'}', ‘(.";4\-']‘. /

yr v s A AP T e IRl nle
-1 t P oee - . K .
o ewd ¢ q-L‘J-L-J.-‘n ve -L.d-'—l'-‘,l‘..'-lu'..)*b

loved by Alderman Jrtey, scconded DY

oo o

-

V1 Cerrnan Stach what the iol loring clanse De odded to

e DPNPNR IR (L‘_ £k ATyt oy
Sootion (WL of the, Sarwuer.

(2) The Oity may receive and hold ouy money
gliven orbious b . G U0 it for the menenntl
purNoten of wae Jenetery andl, oy the 8eme o
e income B.a0weol in accoraance with thae
re-as of suc. (1ft or heoue Tt and 1 0O
apeciilc diwacoinnn are civen, fO¥ the

cenersl DUEHOTES of euitellisnineg or ¢oTing
FoT the Ceueuery.

- E?&lonkpamqed.

4/@1;%7”‘”/( OITY COURT PROCESS TT0S

Rend report of rne Comaittee on Laws and

-

Privileges recomiaencing vnab leplelation bo obltalned

wo pevise the proces® feaon 0F tne gity Youxv.

Gomini st ee Room, City Hnll,
Tebruary 26th, D932,

my Tig Sorship the llayow,

-

aad oembers of aity Councll.

e
oo ole e
Lot erens =

AL a meetlny of tue JSommittes on Lams And
wag held this d-vr, Tou- somimlttec hed uvader

Dot i L eres
, bl 3 - P ' PR A - WS —C‘ - of - b Y 2 s .
on-riceration the ad. juotaeny o fees for Proces” OLUY

Aourt and TG oOMIMeN tart Spevion 220, Jub-gections
A oad B oof the Oity Onrrter 3o amended as followe:
.'r:fo
Q- Gemiar and affidovites L.00
Trir) T0Ceesssasnorevsers 1,00
0a cntering judgment less
sotel foe nas Deen paid.. . .00
Aariificete Of Jjudemente .50
Jysotens, ©nCH NaMBeees s .10
LY Rshrh Ko PRI R .50
Toxr seTvice thereunderess . o0

Oﬂ ;Ummonso..............

~ () L




larch 23%rd, 19324

Serving Summons or executing
caniasg, including travel
‘Vitl\vil'l tl‘le Gityoooooooaoooono'occ ‘50

Apneal bond, when draw by
Ol@l‘k..-....................‘.... 060
(0) |

fees due to the City to be pald over monthly to
the Trcecasurer:

On all moneys collected wider
execution, five per cent.

On CGischarge from arwest,wit

0F TrLE10UT DONAreevesanonsnsoes o4O
Ball bonde.eeeecesossocesanenss o500
Qortificate of dischar;Cesevesss +HO

Respectfully submltied,

Russell licInnes,
CHAIRLAT.

lioved by Aldcrmen licInnes, seconded by
Alderman Daley that the report be adopted. ilotion

passed. v//

CHEBUCTO LANE

ifoved by Alderman iicInnes, seconded by
Alderman Shields that the following clause be insertasd
in the Act to amend the law relating to the City

of Helifax.

WThe City may talke ower as a strect the lane
or passage lnovn as Chebucto Lane exteading
from Ghebucto Foad to Allen Street
notwithetanding tinat the same is lesa than
sixty feect in widtul,

'//Motion passead.
OFFICE 0URS, CLVLIC DEPART EITS

lioved by Alderman lclines, seconded by
Alderman Delev that the following clause be inserted
ia the Act to amend the low relating to the COity
of Telifax,

N

e e e -
d PP

R R ST vr
PR SRl O P

Ll el IR

R AN

D S B S AP S e

-
ST




S

ha prended by addlig TIe

“....J.b
te

LL'.,D‘M‘.L 1610 O.L Lne
tronsection of Hus
provided in ony
rogulation L0t

-

on oI vefox
apecificd in such

within the
liotion passci.

“/ OT3TIFICLTI OF

Jounell ] D Ondiy
lowrs G rlen o

cﬂwarutlunt
any’ bivd: .u,_-; h]ﬁy ox

L)
e o ceorhaln

BTN .'1(3 nins

aobebhlion
f--ton ow

n11 bhe onencd for
waere Lt oio
oTELILNACE 0T
aholl be doo
date, TOULS
O"’;aﬂnco anall. b tn
aEelly e done."

~ p ,v_..; " e .;.. SEPEN
vk U\\] ) VISRV

]
inesrs and

o -‘\
e

16

ik e

Jh.u("'..-.l..

Moved by Aldeinon

11derwan Daley that Section 209 0

mhe Olerk shnll

(%)

judoment, 1f TOOUI'“u, PhgleXs!
e epount due on the sald
o guch certificate of 41
form followinp, or to Like

/ omT
J\-w

TICAT T 0F DIt

+eto the foll

Tyurnlah o CC
n

.cInnes, scconded DY

Hy

the City Chartor

oring

o

yrtificate of
iefied that
108 been pold
L

1 be in the

Hoing 8o
judgrient
sor.orge sha

W e W
Qe eCTe

s ATGT 07 JUDGEED

In the City
HALTTAL SS.

017Y CF

Ae3e
—and—
SeDo
I hereby certiiy

dourt 19.

DEFELDEIT

thnt the judpgmeonts ontered

sn she apove actlon on the day of
k! tho 010* dourt, has heon satisfied anc
> ’ 7 )
dlgcrarged.
DATTD at Holifcx this day of 19,

n890d.

//Imtion P

‘J -—' J—J&‘{-K ]

LIZ¥ OF REZAL PTOPERIY TOR

C VR EYT 0x SIDETALL

GCSTRIUCTION, BET.

e e

voved by Aldor

s1corman Deley th t e

)
N
l

.r A b ¢ o
1118...“. - .:.o .hla L-]O ) ’

’_'
O
i.__-!
A B4
o
A
3
i
O
'f"“
4%

scconded by

uae be acded

Suh—-Sactini.

TSN e

N T

Lo

e

HY
"
i
i
o
1"

e - e e TS b~ oS < S
AR I AT Sk O N il

R § S PR RS tn a2 STt 2T il

]
'
i
|

——— S

T T, AR S S

.

P i Rt Snded

ey




liarch 23rd, 1972,
to the Act to amend the law relating to the City

of melifax.,

"The lien on resl property for the share of
the cost of loying any pavement or sidewall
or constructing any sewer or othor charge
declared by any enactment to be a lien on

any real property is hereby declared to be
and to have been a lien upon such property.
for the duration of the liability for the
payment of such charge from the date on which
such lien attached in resnect to any

property or hexeafter atvaches!.

, lioion pasaad,
/ p

Vguﬁ/J94ﬂ/ INDEIWITY OF OFTICIALS

lloved by Alderman Daley, seconded by

Alderman Shields that the following clause be added

to the Act to amend the law relating to the City

of Helifax.
"The O0itv shall pay any sum awarded to the
Plaintiff for damages, costs or charges in
either of the actions in the Supreme
Court , Taylor against Ritchie , et al, No.379l
and / Gilfoy against Ritchie, et al, No. 3792

~ Motilon passed.

:7éf;v‘/°/pvv. TENURE OF OFTIOL — PERUANENT OFFIOIALS

Moved by Alderman Daley, seconded by Alderman

MlecInnes that Section 119 of the City Charter be amended

as ftollows:?

Section 119 ie amended by striking out
gub-section (2) thereof and aubstituting therefor the

followings -

g, N I e e Y B R T R R A . T I B iy T e W S T N T R S A T S L AT R i R -

=

(2) Each such officer shall hold office until
at least two thirds of the members of the
Qouncil present at a regular or special
meeting vo® in favour of the dismissal or
guperannuvation of such officer,

T e e e

loved in amendnent by Alderman O'lalley,

e T

seconded by Aldermsn Q!'Toole that this clause be referved,

~61. 7

k._ 4 . .
e e ST T TR N~ e P A S e




liarch 2%rd, 1932,

to vhe Committee on Lawe and Privileges for report.
Anencment put and lost, 5 voting for the same and

2 against it as follows:

FOR THE AIENDLENT ACGATVST IT
Aldermen Q'Toole Alderwen liitchell
Otllalley Minghull
Thompson Stech
Probert Donovan
Smeltzer Redmond
Daley
licInnes
Logan
Golden
McDonald
Shields
Adams
—5— ~12-

The original motlion is put and passed, 12 voting

for the same and 5 against 1t as follows:

B T e o R e oy

FOR THE LiOTION AGAINST IT
Aacormen Mitfhell - Aldermen O'Toole
Minshull O'ifalley . :
Stech - Thonmpson i
Donovan Probert i
Rednond | Smeltazer %
Daley i
McInnes i
Logan it
Golden it
licDonald %
Shields -
Adanms &
-12- -5~ |
_ 6.20 P. M. {;
M/Z@vvvd%m‘ Moved by Alderman Iitchell, seconded by

Aldermen Minehull that this meeting do now adjourn.

& e T T SN T

lfotion passed. Meeting adjourned.

LIST OF HEADLINES

Loan $125,000,00,for Police Department
and FTire Alarm Systen | 612

=61 3w

T LT A Y gy .

R RS e o el
TR e




et
T o

DR

. S
T LT T

i‘arch 2%zd, L97H:.

T Dy e e v oS

HTADLINES (Oontinuved)
Taritime Telegrapn & Telep.aone 0o, Licensc Fec Cl?’
Cemectery Bequests €24 ol
ity Gourt Process Tees el ;f
hebucto Lane 615
ofiice Fours, Civic Depariients 615 t
Certi. _LlC"’tn of Jud 131‘5 6Lo {
Iie~ opn Real Property for Prvement Or

Jiceralk Constructlon, etc. 616 x
Indernity of Officilals oL7 b
Tenure of Office — Permenent Officlale ELT ;.

-
TP e =5 B Ritchie,
' IZATOR
H, 5. Fhind,
01TV CLERK,
~67.9-

. T T e L T

(s

\
»
:
¢
{
£
I
y
t
‘
{




SPECIAL WEETIJIG

AFTERIIOON BESSION

5.10 o'clock,
Councll Chamber,
City Hall,
April 6th, 1932.

A meeting of the 0ity Council was held this
afternoon. At the above named hour there were present
His ‘Worshlp the iayor; and Aldermen Mitchell, liinshull,
Stech, Donovan, Redmond, Daley, Logan, McDonald,

Shields, O'Toole, O'llalley, Thompson, Probert,

Smeltzer apd Adams.

The meeting was called in compliance with

the following requiesition.

Halifax, March 31lst, 193%2.

To His Worship the layor:-

We, the undersigned recuest that a
speclial meeting of the Council be oalled for
Wednesday, April 6th at 5 ofclock, P.i,to
conslder further Leglslation.

0.X.
G.E.Ritchile,

HAYOR. E. J. J. Probert J. E. Conn
A. H. Minshull Walter iMitchell
/F. licL. Daley Pusesell licInnes.

LEGTSLATION
Alderman Daley, Acting Jnairman of the
Qommitsee on Laws and Privileges, submits the
following reports recommending proposed leglslatlon
which has been duly considered by the Oommi%tee and
has been lncorporated in a blll to be added to
Bill nunber 125 now before the Leglslature.

~ 620~

S L Pt

- — P = T — TR — T
— —= T e o TR Wy b e PGS > T L et Tt e s BT i B
— o e T 3N L I s S5 IV TR S YR T TN D LA el SR Pl

T - ST L RS AT Sl L g T IR

o T T

¥
{
.,
y
b]
t
f
%
!
i
¢

——



’

April 6th, 1932.

Report of the Laws and Privileges Committee re amendments
to the QOrdinance re The Weighing
of Ooal and Ooke.

" L " re amendments to Ordinance number 7,
entitled "Electric Wiring and the use
of Electriclty".

" " " re amendments to Section W95 of the

Charter re Petty Trades.

" " W re City Grant for Advertising.
" " " re amendiment to a By-Law City Health f

Board re Plumbing Regulations.

/ The following Draft Act was submitted.

AT ACT IN RELATION ©Q THE COITY OF HALIFAX

e TR

BE IT ENACTED by the Governor and Assembly
ags followgs—

AT A

R e B T e ———y

k. Sections 2 and 3 of Ordinance number 28—
The Webghing of Coal and Coke — are hereby repeal.ed
and the followlng substituted therefor:-

2 (1) Every person before entering on his duties
a8 a coal welgher shall recelve a license from the
Oity, the number of persons so licensed and the lssue
of Sﬂid license shell be in the discy tlon of the

Qouncil.

(2) Such license shall expire on the 30th day
of April in each yeer and no license shall hOJLWftGI

be granted unless =

P Ty

(a) the Oouncil passes a Resolutlon directing
the Olerk to is-~ue such lioccnse.

- .

(b) The applicant therefox immediately prior |
to the lssue theroof wtakes and gubsciribes
an oath before the liayor for the faitinful
performance of his dutles.

To AT TR LTI S A P e T, 2

(¢) The applicant therefor is of the full age
of twenty-one yerrs, aand upwards.

(%) All licenses heretofore is=ucd to coal
welghers shell expire on the 30th day of April 1932, and

Ereery

[

~621~

- Y ae E ay




April 6th, 1932, !
shall not bec rencwed cxcopt as aforesaid.

% Section 9 of the =aid Ordinance is hercby :
amended by striking out the words "Qity Council! in ;
the first linc thereof and substituting thercfor the ;
words "Police Committee" and the said Section 9

is further amended by striking out the word "Oouncil®
in the second line thereof and substituting thercfor
the words "Police Committece",

L T =

L, The said Ordinsnce Number 28 is in all
other recspecte ratified and confirmed.

B Section 4 of Ordinance Nuwber 15 of the
sald Oity cntitled "The Regulation of Trucks" is
hereby repeesled and the following Section
substituted therefor:-

o g D g T TR ST NI P T T

"The fecs payablce for truck licenses shall be:

Forse—drawn Vehicles
OnG horseboooo-oooooo&B OO
Two horses or 1Mor€es. [+50

lotor Vehicles
One ton or underlesess 15,00
Tor every ton or fraction
of a ton over one ton K.,00

6. The 0ity may repeal the Ordinance number 7
of the Oity entitled "Of Electric *Wiring and the Use
of Electricity" and enact another QOrdinance in the
place thereof, and when such substituted Ordinance
has been paﬁsod once by the Oouncil of the Oity it
may notwlithetanding the provisions of Section %39

of the Halifax Clty Charter he submitted to the
Governor—-in—-Council for approval without having

been read o second time, and if approved shall be in
force and effect as an Ordinance of the said Olty.

7. Sub-Section (%) of Section 495 of the
Halifax 01ty Oharter is amended by striking out
therefrom the clause marked (a) and substituting
therefor the followings—

(a) any person bringing into the Oity

milk or the produce of the forest for sale
or offering to sell the same at the market
or in any part of <the Oity.

g, The Oity shall pay yveorly towards the cost
of maintaining the Juvenile Court in the Oity the sum
of One Thousand Dollars and such amount shall be
included in the yearly estimates. The provision

respecting such payment contained in Sub-Section (1) of
dection %10 is hereby struck therefrom.

~-622~




April 6th, 193%2.

9. To be édded to Section 12 of the City's
General Bills . ~ |

Any amount rcquired for advdrtising E
purposes for the COlviec Year 1932-33% not exceeding '
Three Thousond Dollars may be borrowed from any bank

or fund available and with tht interest thereon included
in the civic estimates for 19%3-34,

10, (1) Every person carrying on business in the
City of dolifax as a master pluwmber on the lst day
of liay 19%2, and every person commencing to carry on such
business aftcr that dotc shall pay as an initial
license fecec on that dote or at the date of beginning
such businces thercafter (4100.) One Hundred Dollars
and shall be registercd as a master plumber in the
office of the Olerk of "orks. Such license fee shall
entltle the person paying the same to carry on wmach
business until the 30th day of April next succeeding.
If any such license is renemwed the fec payable for
suclh renewal shall be ten dollars.

(2) Section 45 of the by-law of the Halifax
Oity Health Board of the Sanitary Condition of
Buildings is hereby rcpealed.

By unanimous consent it was declded to
take up the consideration of this Draft Act, clause
by clausc.

Read. clauses 1,2,3 and U4,

lioved by Alderman Daley, scconded by
Alderman linehull that olouscs 1 to 4 inclusive be
approved. lMotion passed.

Read oclausec 5.

lioved by Aldcerman Daley, scconded by

R T < R T SRR Siat LR T e LI YT S s ~

Alderman Iiinshull that olause 5 be approved. liotlon

passed.

T e T A S

.

Read oclausc 6.
lioved by Alderman Daley, scconded by Alderman
Minshull that clause 6 be approved. Motion passed.

Read clause 7.

TR -t AT T e S R e e T X

Voved by Alderman Doley, seconded by

i
«
H
i
.
v




April 6th, 1932,

Alderman iMinshull that clausc 7 be approved. lotion
passcd,

Read clausc 8.

iloved by Alderman Dnley, scconded by
Aldcrman iinshull thot clausce 8 be adopted. Ilotion
put and passed, 11 voting for the same and 4 againet

1t as follows.

FOR THZ OTION AGAINST IT
Aldermen Mitchell Aldcermen O!'Toole
Minshull Otilalley
Stech Thompson
Donoven Probert.
redmond
Daley
Logan ~
McDonald ;
Shields :
Smeltzer | ;
Adoms |
-] 1~ ~l ‘
|

lioved by Alderman Daley, seconded by

e g

Alderman linshull thnt the following Sub-Section be

added to clausc 8. iotlon passcd,

(2) The money rcquircd for the purposes of this
Section for the civic year 19%2-%3 ghall
be borrowdd from any bank or fund
evallable and with the interest thercon
included in thc ostimates for 193%%-3lL,

Read clause 9.

e R S e e T

Moved by Alderman Daley, scconded by
Alderman Hinshull and passcd.

Read clause 10 re Plumbing Regulations.

Ifoved by Alderman Kinshull, seconded by
Alderman Logon that this clausec be adopted.

loved in amendment by Alderman Stech,

e e e e ot T Ry T et TR 2 ol S

scconded by Alderman Daley that this clause be referred

~ 62U~




April 6th, 1932.

to the Oity Health Board for its consideration,

and action. Amendment put and lost.

// The original motion is put and passed.

REOEIPTS OF HOCKEY GALE

Alderman Donovan, Chairman of the special
committee appointed to make arrangements for the
Hockey Game between the members of the locsal
Legislature and the Oity Oouncil submits the following

report.

April 6th, 1932,

His Worshilp the liayow,
and lMembers City Council.

Gentlement—

Your Committee in cherge of the Hockey
Game between the team representing the Nova
Scotla Legislature and the 0ity Oouncil played in the
Forum on llarch 9th, beg to report thalt gross receipts
totalled 1€0,00. Expenditures only totalled $50.00,
leaving a net bhalance of j410.00 to be equally
divided between St. Vincent de Paulte Soclety and
the Poor Association. The money ls to be deposited
with the 0ity and cheques is~ued by the City for
presentation to the two Qrganizatione mentioned.

A detalled statement of recelpts 1s
herewith attached for the information of Oouncil.

Respectfully submittied,

R e T Ry R L TR

7. B. Donovan,
OHAIRUAN.

G. li. Logan,
de J. J. Probert.

Moved by Alderman Probert, seconded by
Alderman Stech that the report be adopted and that
the thanks of this Council be tendered to all those

who in any way assisted 1in making this event

a success3. liotion passed.

- 625~




April 6th, 1932,

6.40 otclock,
Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded by
Alderman Minshull that this meeting do now adjourn.

Motion passed. Meeting adjourned.

LIST OF HEADLINES

Legislation 620
Recelpts of Hockey Game 625 Ve

" ' 67 E. Ritchie,

J;771a_/§2:fgiﬂ,,fL__  MAYOR

H. S. Rhind,
OITY OLERK.

w626

- M e T TR M e i Ty T B P e o o o 2




SPECIAL LEETIVFG

ATTTRIOON SES3IION
.10 otclock,
Counicil Chamber,
City Hall,
Apreil 1lth, 197%2.

A wmeeting of the City Council was held this
afternoon. At the above named hour there were present
His Worship the liayor; and Aldermen liitchell, liinshull,
Stech, Donovan, Redmond, Daley, liclanes, Jonn, Logan,
Golden, O'Toole, O'llalley, Thompson, Probexrt, 3Smeltzer,
and Adams.

The meeting was called specially to consider

legislation and legislation Lefore the House of Assemwbly.

Alderman Daley, Acting Chalrman of the
Commitiee on Laws and Privileges submits a report
from his committee agking for concentrsted action in
opposing the passage of bill number 114 rnow before the
House of Asseumbly.

v// Comultiee Room, Ciuy Hall,
April %Hth, 1932.

To His "orship the llayor,
and iiembers of City Oouncil.

Gentlemen:-

| At o meeting of the Comuittee on Laws and
Privileges neld this day, your Committee had under
conazideration Bill number 114 which wae introduced
in the Legislature without the knowledge of the
0ity Council.

Your Comumittee recormend that the passing
of this bill be opposed, and that the Chairman of the
Lows and Privileges Committee and the City Solicitor

~627~-




April 11th, 1932.

be requested to represent the CGity on the hearing
of esaid bill,

Respectfully submitted,

G. ilcL. Daley,
Acting, CHAIRIIAN.

Moved by Alderman Daley, seconded by
Alderman Minshull that the report be adopted. liotion
passed unanimously.

The Council then proceeded %o consider bill
nuwber 125 entitled "An Act to awmend the law relating
to the 0ity of Ealifax',

On page 2, line number 21 the word "present!
is deleted. |

On page b, section 295 ls amended and the
following clause substituted.

Strike oult Section 1O and substitute the
following: -

10. He ghall before the regular meeting of the
Jouncil in each month prepare a stotement showing
the amount of rates and taxes collected during the
preceding month, and the amount of rates and taxes
remaining uncollected, and shall at or before such
meeting furaish the iayor and each Alderman with o
copy of such stetement..

[]

On pape 6, the word "is" on line number 75 is

changed to "axel.

- =

On page 9, on the 29th line the figure "7" is
inscerted after the figurce "192W,

on page 10, line number 34 ghould read

R e e R T

"Sub~seipibn on,
TRIPORARY FINANCING I:7 LITU OT LOAN

Alderman Stech, Chairman of the Finance

OQonmittee suomlts the following resolution to enable

~628~

:-'-_;




April 1lth, 1932,

the C0ity to borrow certain sums from sinking funds
to defray cost ef capital cxpenditures during the
civic vear 1931-32,

(1) Notwithstanding the provisions of Sub-

section (%) of Scction 341l the trustecs of the Sinking
Tunds of the City may loan to the City of Halifax

on the terms hercinafter specified such an amount

as 18 required to defray the cost of capital
expenditures wmade by the city ian the civic year 193L-32.

(2) The amounts so authorized to be borrowed

may be borrowed from time to time on resolution of the
Council of the City with such interest as is
determined by the sald trustees and shall be

repayable in not more than five years from the date of
the first of such borrowings, and may be repaid

by the CQity ot any time previous to the maturity of
the loan.

(3) "Thcaever the loan aforesesid or part thercof
falls duec or is called for payment by the City, the
Oity may without further legislative authority issue
the stock oir debentures of the O0ity for the purpose of
obtaining the money to retirec such loan and such stock
or debentures shall be issued wnder the authority

of and ia conformity with the provisions of the Halifax
0ity Charter rospecting the Halifax City Consolidated
Tund and shall form part of the City of Halifax
Consolidated Fund.

Referred o the Finance Committee for report.
5..5% otclock,

lloved by Alderman Donovai, seconded by
Alderman Stach that this meeting do now edjourn.

Motion passcd. Heeting adjourned.

LIST OF EEADLINES

Legislation 627
Temporary Financing in Lieu of Loan 62@

T /
- /
SafQ Fee © ST
| LAYOR
H. 8. Rhind,
0ITY GQLERK.

~629-




/

EVEINI TG SESBSION

8.10 o'clock,
Counnil Ohamber,
City Hall,

April 14th, 1932,

A meeting of the City Ooﬁncil was held this
evening. At the above named hour there were present
His Worehlp the ilayor; and Aldermen Stech, Mitchell,
lidinshull, Redmond, Daley, Donoven, licInnes, Logan,
Conn,McDonald, Shields, Golden, Thompson, O'Malley,
O'Toole, Adams, Smeltzer and Probert.

The meeting was called to proceed with business

standing over and the transaction of other business.

NOTICE OF RECONSIDERATION

Read notice of reconsideration given by
Alderman Redmond at a meeting of Councll held on the
18th of lfarch 1932 of a resolution adopting the report
of the Committee on Works on tenders for concrete
sideralkg,curbs, gutters and sodding.

Moved by Alderman Redmond, seconded by‘Aldermanv
Thompeon that the sald resolution be now reconsidered.
Motion put and lost, 5 voting for the same and 13 against

it as follows:

FOR THE #0TION AGAINST IT
Aldermen Redmond Aldermen liltchell
Daley Minshull
O!Toole Stech
O'Mclley Donovan
Thompson licInnes
Conn
-Logan
’ Golden
iicDonald
Shields
Probert
e Fyme Smel tzer
Adamns

~630-




)/ April 14th, 1932,

HEMORIAL TO LEIF ZIRIKSSON

Read letter i, H. Nickerson of Gloucester,
Mass, in reference to the erection on St. George's
Island of a monument (statue or cairn) to the

memory of Leif Eiriksson.

83 Western Aveme,
Gloucester, llass,
Harch 2lst, 1932.

His Worshlp the Mayor,
Halifax,
N. S.

Dear Siri-

Briefly, I propose a monument (statue or cairn)
to the memory of Leif Eiriksson ( commonly Leif
Erisson) to be erected on George's Island Harboxr.

This most notable Norse navigator, as you know,
discovered North America in 9%95-90 A.D.

I read, in the original Icelandic, the
logbook of that epoch making voyage:Holifax
Harbor was undoubtedly one of the places visited
in coasting the South Shore of Nova Scotla.

The Sites and lMonuments Board, Ottawa, finances
the marking, in thls manner, any site proven to be of
historic interest, No place in Canada affords a
parallel to your widely known harbor, Iintrinsically,
or to the event which it is proposed to comiemrate.

Three years ago I carried this question before
the said board, with the unqualified support of men
of light and leading in our native Province, among
whow I was proud to reckon Archdeacon Armitage (since
deceased) Archdeacon Vroom, ilajor J. Plimsoll Edwards,
then President of the Nova Scotia Histomlcal Society,
and Judge ‘Talter Crowe, of Sydiiey. The Board left
the question open, awalting more proof. I am ready
to ffurnish it now.

" I need not polint out the substantial benefits
(besides the renown) accruing to the provincial
mother city from such a work..I only walt for your
assent, and thet of your Council, before further
proceedings. Please advise me, I will do the rest.

Sincerely yours,
. H. Jickerson

—~631-




April 14th, 19372,
sloved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded by
Alderman Daley that this Council unanimously concur
in the provosition submitted by Mi. Nickerson and offex
to him its hearty co-operation in the erection of
this memorisl. Uotion passed unanimously.

JORKS DEPARTLIENT ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Committee on Works
recommending for payment accounts amounting to
11,563,739,

April 14th, 1932.
The City Council.

Gentlemens -

The Committee on Works recowmmend payment of
the accounts of the Works and Water Department
amounting to $11,563.39, chargeable as follows:

Works Dept. <~ Capital $132§‘ 6 '
Appropriations]427.49 $g7u7.25

Water Dept. =~ Construction 137&.86
lMaintenance 143%7.28 2816, 14

$11563.39

¢. E. Ritchie
AYOR AND OHAIRLAT.

lfoved by Alderman liltchell, seconded by
Alderman Adame that the report be adopted and
accounts pald., HMotlon passed.

GENERAL ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Finance Oommittee recommending
for payment gocounts amounting to $83W4.09.

Committee Room, Olty Hall,
April 5th, 1932,
To His TWorship the lMayor,
and lembers of Oity Council.

Gentlemen:- . .
Your Committee on Finance beg to recommend

~630-




April 14th, 1932,

for payment, the following accounts amounting to
$8734.,09, | &
Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Stech,
CHAIRLIAN.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by Alderman
Conn that the report be adopted and accounts paid.
Motionryassed. |
| CITY HOME AND T.E.HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Charities Committee

recommending fer payment accounts chargeable to City

Home and T. B. Hospital.
April 13%th, 19372,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.

Gent Lemen:—-

The Charities Oommittee met this day and beg
to submit the following report:

MEMBERS PRESENT: The Chairman, Aldermen
Redmond, Smeltzer, Probert, lMinshull and O'ilalley.

OITY HOME AOCOUNTS MAROH 1932 AMOUNT $9,%06.17=={207.50

0ity Eome accounts for the month of llarch 1932
amounting to $9,306.18 for maintenance and $207.50
capital, are recommended for payment.

0ITY HOME IXTENSION FINAL PAYUENT- OONTRACTOR yl2,4%7.74
AROHITEOT 134 .42
O0ITY HOME EXTENSION, final payments to
Oontractor {12,437.74 and Architect §l34.42, are
recommended for peyment.

TUBEROULOSIS HOSPITAL AOCOUNTS MARCH 1972, AHOUNT §2,690.3%:

Tuberculosis Hospital accounts for the month
of March 1972 amounting to $2,690,33, are recommended
for payment.

Respectfully submitted,
W. B. G. Shields,

S CHAIRMAL .
_633~




April 1lhth, 1932.

Moved by Alderman Shields, seconded by
Alderman Minshull that the report be adopted and

accounts pajd. Ilotion passed.

FIRE DEPARTIHENT ACJOUNTS

Read report of the Committee of Firewards
recommending fox payment accounts chargeable to the
Fire Department $12,632.41 and to Fire Alarm
‘Telegraph ;770.79,

April &th, 1932,

His Worship the Mayor
and liembers of City Ooun011.

Gentlemen:=—

At a meeting of the Committee of Fi¢ewards held
this day the attached accounts amounting to $12,63%2.41
for the Fire Department and $770.79 for the Pire
Alarm Department were considcred.

Your Cominittee recommend that those accounts
be passed for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

Walter iitfhell,
CHAIRIAN.

lloved by Alderman ifitchell, seconded by
Alderman Golden that the report be adopted and

accounts paid. Motion passed.,

OITY HEALTH BOARD AQTQUWTS

read report of the Olty Health Board

recommending for payment accounts amounting to
35, 379.€3.
April 13%th, 193%2.
His Worship the liayor,
and emberg of City Oounoll.

Gent Lemengs

-6 34




April 14th, 1932,
At o meecting of the City Health Board held on
Tuesday, April 12th accounts totaling §5,379.6%

as certified correct by the Auditor were passed and
recomnended to the City Council for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

. D. Forrest,
CHAIRMALN,C1ty Health 3oaxd.

iloved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded by
Alderman Thompson that the renort be adopted and
accounts paid. Notlon passed.

POLICE DEPARTIUENT AOQCOUNTS

Read report of the Police Committec recommending
for payment accounts amounting to 9,21.96.20,
April 12th, 1932,

His Worship the Iliayor,
and Police Committee.

Gentlemeni—
At o meeting of the Police Committee held this
datl the follow®ng accounts amounting to 9,196.20,
gsubmitted by the Chief of Police were examined,
found correct, .end recommended for payment.
Resgpectiully submitted,

G. I. Ritchie,
AYOR ARD CHAIRIZAN.

Hoved by Alderman licInnes, seconded by
Alderman Donovan that the report be adopted and

accounts paid. lotion passed.

CITY PRISON ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Oity Prison Commltcee
recommending for payment accounts amounting %o

31, 752 1€

~635“




April 14th, 193%2.

Oom.ittce Room, City Hall,
April &th, 1972. |

His Worship the liayor,
and lembers of City Council.

Gentlemens=

. At*? meeting of the 0ity Prison Committee held
this dazé the attached list of accounts smounting to
’

wl, 7H2. chargeable to the City Prison and report
of the Governor for the month of llarch was submitted.

Your Committee recommend that the acoounts

as submltted be passed ss correct and forwarded to the
City Council for payment. ’

t

‘Respectfully submitted,

iW. E. Donovan,
CHAIRUAY.

lloved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by
Alderman ilcDonald that the report be adonted and
accounts paid. Motion passed.

GARDZNS. PARKS AND CO.:10F ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Oommitiee on Gardens, Parks
and Oomaons recommending for payment accounts
chargeable to the Public Gardens $645.21 and ,4108.32

to Fleming Park.

Oommittee Room, Yity Hall,
April 11lth, 1932.

His W orship the liayor,
and ilembers of 0ity OCouncil.

Gentl emei! ~

| At o meeting of the Oommittee on Gardens,
Parks and Oomicons held this day, the following list of
accounts amounting to $645.21 chargeable to the
public Gardens and 108,32 chargeable 1o Fleming

Park were submitted, pagsed as correct andVgrderod to
be forwarded to the Oity Oouncll for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

", E. Donovai,
CHAIRIAL.




April 1l4th, 1932,

Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by
Alderman O 'Toole that the report be adopted, and
accounts paid. lMotion passed.

CITiZENS' FREE LIBRARY

Read report of the Library Committee
recommending for payment accounts amounting to
$530.16,

April 1l2th, 1932,

To His Worship the lMayor,
and Members of Oity Oouncil.

Gentlemens—

The Library Committee begs to submit the
following accounts for payment .-

City of Halifax Salaries $277 .48
T. C. Allen & Co. Books 9.03
Book Room " 36,80
London Rubber Stamp.Co. Dater & Stamp Pad 2.10
Phillips & Marshall Binding 203,75
R. W. Wright Adhesive Tape 1,00

Respectfully submitted,

A. H. Minshull,
CHATRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded by
Alderman Thompson that the report be adopted and

accounts pald., liotion passed.

POLIOE DEPARTIENT, PURCHASE OF AUTOMOBILE

Read report of the Police Committee
recommending the purchese of a standard four door

gedan fully equipped from McGregor Motors Limited
for the sum of §$900.00.

537

o
-y e e

e e = N AT G

- T T N Lk
- i o pprengey
ey




April 14th, 1932,

April 13th, 1932,

His Worship the uayor
and City Council.

Gentlemen:—

At o meeting of the Police Committee held
this day, the matter of additional motor transportation
for the Pollce Department was discussed and tenders
from different firms for the purchase of a small
car was consldered.

Owing to the urgent need at present in the
Department for a car, your commitiee recommend that
the tender of J&OGTGQOT Motors Ltd,for supplying
of a standard four door Sedan, fully equipped, for
the sum of ;3900.00 be aocepted same to be pald
for out of the unexpended balance at present in the
Police Estimatcs of 1931-32.

Respectfully submlitted,

G. &. Ritchile,
MAYOY AND OhAIRmAN

lfoved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by
Alderman licInnes that the repost be adopted. liotion

passed. y/’

POLICE DEPARTIENT, TENDERS FOR
UNIFORILS, TROUSERS AND VESTS

Read report of the Police Oommittee covering
tenders for unlforms, trousers and vests.,

Halifax, II. S.
March 30th, 1932,

His Worship the lagor,
and Police Committee.

Gentlemen:-

At o meeting of the Police Commlttee held
this date, TEJDZES for supplying Police Uniforin |
trousers and vests, from the followlng were consldered.

0. Weiner, Trousers as submitted $6.23
Toste oo

638




April 14th, 1932,

R L - E
e e s — e = o
s QT B s R ey e Ay

Clayton & Sons Trousers sample # 11645 $6.25
L r 11751 6.50

" W 411788 6.50 1

Vests "o #1165 3.25 I

" " # 11751 %450 Ai

" " % 17784 3,50 i

{1

Oharles Lowe, Vests and trousers $16.50 I

[Py

Your Committee recommend that the tender i
of Clayton & Sons for 70 pair trousers @§6.25,and ?
for 70 vests @ $3%.25 be accepted.,

P LR

Respectfully submitted, 55

G. E. Ritchie
IAYOR AWD OHAIRIAN.

lloved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by
Alderman lMcInnes that the report be adopted. lotion

passed, /// fg

AUTOMATIC SALARY INORTASES

Read report of the Finance Committee re |

payment of automatic salary increases.

April 5th, 1932,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Qity Council.

Gentlemens—

At a meeting of the Finance Committiee held
this day, the letter of the City Auditor dealling with
automatic salary increases and referred to this
OQommittee by the Councll was considered,

The Committee recommends that the following
resolution supplementing the resolution pasced at a
meeting of Oouncil held February 26th last, be
approved.

NRISOLVED that the resolution passed at the
meeting of the 0Lty Oouncil held February 26th, 1932
be construed as not affecting the selary increase ‘
of any employee, |ithe amiversary of which would fall i
prior to May Llst, 1932". - | {):

Respectfully submitted,

H, J. Stech,
CHAIRMAN.




April 1lth, 1932,
Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded Dby

Alderwman HcInnes that the report be adopted. lotion

passed?/l

VICTORIA GENERAL HOSPITAL MAIVTEVANCE ACCOURT

Read report of the Finance Committee
recommending for payment accounts of the Victoria General
Hospital for maintenance of patients chargeable to the |
city from June let 1931 to March 3lst, 1932
amounting to }$1.2,996.3k.

Committee Room, City Hall,
April 13th, 1972.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlemen:—

At a meeting of the Finance Committee
held this day, the attached accounts of the
Victoria General Hospital $12,996.84 for treatment of
patients ohargeabWe to the Glty of Halifax from
June 1lst, 1931 to liarch 3lst 1932 was passed as
correct and recommended for payment when funds are
avallable.

Respectfully submitted,

H., J. Stech,
CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman McInnes that the report be adopted. Motion

passed.

EXHIBITION LOAN $50,000.00

Read report of the Pinance Oommittee on the

application of the Exhibition Oommission to

substitute the following resolution for the resolution
passed by the Oity Councll on the 17th of March

1932 suthorizing the loan of $50,000.00 for

Exhibitlon purposes.
— 640

. arwr . e  a

Zara IS o

S et SR S v

P S

R, - PP SN
e —

Y




April 1Uth, 19732,
April 18th, 197%2.

H, S. Rhind, Esq.,
City Clerk,
CITY HALL.

Dear Sir:-

In preparing a form of Bond to be issued
by the Exhibition Commission under the Trust Deed,
our Solicitor finds that the Resolution passed by the
Oity Council on the 17th day of ifarch A. D.1932,
is not in a form swtlsfwctory for t he purpose of
endorsing the Bond.

I am enclosing herewith a form of
Resolution, which will be required for the purpose of
setting out the form of the guarantee and
authorizing this guarantee to be endorsed on the
Bond and signed by the City Treasurer. Ve are
following exactly the same form of guarantee that
has been authorized by the province of NovaScotia.

We would respectfully request your
Council to rescind its previous Resolution and
have a Resolution, in the form enclosed, passed

in its stead.
Respectfully yours,
H. D. Biden.

Committec Room, City Hall,
April 13%th, 1932.

To His Worship the layor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlenent—

At a meeting of the Finance Oommittee held

thig day, the attached letter of s H. D. Biden,
Secretary-wanaper of the Exhibition Commisslon coveLlng

a rersolution asking that the resolution passed by |
the 01ty Oouncill on March 17th, 193%2 authorizing the
loan of i50,000,00 for Exhibition purposges be
rescinded and aubstltuting therefoire the following

resolution.

Your Committee recommend that the sald
resolution of ilarch 17th, 19%2 be rescinded and the
resolution now submititcd adopted.

Respectfully submitied,

H. J. Stech,
(‘HAIRI’LAI\T

— 6l

L,y -
- dig o

._ e o - i e
Ty E T T e g m e ey w e oL e e aern
2 e~ o 0T e e e it e e T

AT T

DAL WY e

P

T TN

S R i R e Sy

D R o e ppgem
S U .t o S .




Anwil Lith, 952,
The follom.h Resolutfon was sunint il oa
"RESOLVED that the Rosc71 lon paasced as o meeliy
of the Olty Council held (Hate 1’th dav of Mavoh
A.D,1932 in reference to ne guaranscae of the Jonde
to he issued by the Provinciol Erhibision JoumiEalon
be and the same is hereby rescinded 'ad 08

T

1‘9

following resolutlon substituted therc

"REASOLVED that under the avthority of
Section 19, Chapter 72 of the Revised
Statutes of Nova Scotia 1923% the Halifax
City Council jointly and severally with the
Province of Nova Scotia aereby guarantees
the issue of §50,000,00 Second Mortyage
*3ix percent Ooupon Bonds to be issued by
the Provincial Exhibition Oommission under
a deed of trust and mortgage, dated the
15th day of March, A. D.193%2 said guarantee
to be endorsed on each bond and to be

igned by the City Treasuarer and to be in
the form following:

This bond ie hereby guaranteed by the

City of Halifax jointmy and. severally

with the Province of ova Scotla unde:

the authority of a Resolution panueu bv the
0ity Council on the 1U4th day of April, A.D
1932, passed under and by virtue of tie

"'1‘)

Provisione of Section 19, Chapter 72

of the Revised Statutes of Nova Scotia 1823,

Moved by Alderman Stech, cecondel 0y
Alderman Daley that the reporv and resolutlion
be adopted. Iotion passed unanimously.

SUPERANNUATION, SERCEANT JAMES EISENHAEUR

Read report of the Finance Committec
on the superannuation of Police Sergeant James

Eisenhaeur.
April 1lth, 1932,

H. 8. Rhind, Esq.,
City Olerk,
CITY HALL.

Sir:- | |
Re the attached recommendation of <he

Police Oommittee and with reference to the above
subject, I have examined the Police records and

bl D

1}

LYy

e e el e e grml i,
e e o e e v T ey e

PP
Y

Zoe 2T T e

S g v it A g - s

B A e g Sgpeey >

5 2
R LR LT S iech

— e il =

e e Ry,

i A e ey r—— e ot

e e e poreg N -~

DI o e e o e g

it ——

e,

——




i

o i = w1y,

S i ST

P o e

Apri” Hth, 1932,

find that Scrgeant Eisenhaeur joined "the Depariment
on the 1llth, day of November 1906, and resigned on <the
3let day of March 1932,

PPN

Under Section 270 of the Yity Charter,
he would be entitled %o receive as a pension an
annual allowance of §1228,57.

S

Respectfully submitted,

»
3!
3
T
i
'
!‘ 3
i

N. A. McAlder.
March 1U4th, 1932,

His Worshlp the Mayor,
and City Council.

Gentlemen: - , f

At a meeting of the Police Committee held
this date, the request of Sergeant Eisenhaeur to
retire from the Department on Superannuation was
considered, and the request granted.

Your Committee recommend tnat the amount
requlred to pay this superannuation for the month of
April 193%2, and for the ensuing Oiyic Year be
borrowed under Section 976 of the Uity Charter.

ﬁesepectfully submitted,

G. E. Ritchie,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN.

Oommittee Room, Oity Hall,
April 13%th, 193%2.

To His Worshlp the Hayor,
and Members of Qity Council.

Gentlemen’ —

At a mecting of the Finance Committec
held this doy, the attached repoxt of the Police
Committee mecommending that Sergeaant Jomes Elsenhaeur wlo
has rebipfied from the Police Force be placed on
superannuation was under consideration.

Your Oommittee recommend that the report
of the Police Oommittee be adopted, and that
Sergeant Eilsenhseur be pald a superannuation allowance |
of $1,228 .57 per annum during the remainder of his 1
life. | ;

643 l




April 14th, 1932,
Any amount rcquired to pay this superannuation for the
bglqnoe of the present civic year and for the
clvic year 19%2-3%% to be borrowed under the

provisions of Section 976 of the Oity Charter and to
be included in the estimates of 19333k,

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Stech,
CHAIRIAN.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman McInnes that the report be adopted.

Motion ﬁ?ﬁsed.
SUPERANNUATION, POLICE OTFICER HOWARD SMITH

Read report of the Finance Committee on the

proposed superannuation of Police Officer, Howard

Stadth:

Qommittee Room, Oity Hall,
April 13th, 1932,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and liembers of Oity Council.

Gentlemen:—

At a meeting of the Finance Oommittee held
this day, a report from the Police Committee
recommending the superannuation of Officer Howard
Smith on a superannuation of §1,200.00, was considered,

The Committee having bcen apprised of the
fact that this employee is in receipt of a war pension
recommends that such pension be taken into
consideration in fixing the amount of superannuation.

Attached l.ereto is a letter from Dr.
W. P. MacKasey, Pension Medical Examiner for the Board
of Pension Oommlissioners in Halifax setting out
the facte in the case of this man, and stating that
he is in receipt of a montfily pension of $15.00 for
himself, $5.00 for his wife and §$10.00 for his
children. The pension pald oh account of his wife
would lapse should she die. The pension paid on
account of the children will lapse should they die
and will lapse on the male children reaching the
age of slxteen years, and the female children the
age of seventeen years. Consequently the amount to
be considered as pension applicable to this
employee is fixed at about $15.00 per month.

L4l

-z I L S it
T Y S 3 g 0 Y S e W~ s (= S = g

AT G T e

5

|
i
%
!
it

J e TV 1IN




SR VRS-,

bcste Saied

ot et

R g R
I T S dtitngs T o e h e U, YO0 gl

April 14th, 1932,

. The Committce rccommends that Officer
Smith be pald ap-annual pension of §1,000.00 during
the continuance of his present disability or until
he is physically able to support himself, and beg
to recommend the following lcgidlation for approval.

it S R S SR it ,«‘.;_":r___;,“:xﬂ:,_.

"The City may pay to Howard T. Smith,
formerly a patrolwman in the service of the oity a
superannuation allowance of $1,000.00 annually for
e 1ife. The amount required to pay such pension
for the civic year 193%2-33% may be borrowed by the
city and included in the estimates for 1933-34,
and thence forward shall be included in the general
estimates of the city. The allowance granted
hereunder beyond the amount to which the said
Howard T. Smith is entitled under the terms of the
police superannuetion fund, namely §$528.57 sghall be
conditional on either the continuance of his g
- present inflrmity or his inability to obtain ¢
employment on account of such infirmity", ]

i i D

P T e

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Stech, !
CHAIRIAN. i

Méved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by i
Alderman McInnes that the report be adopted. |

Moved in amendment by Alderman Daley, i
geconded by Alderman Mitchell that hhe repo;t be
amended substituting for the amount to be pald "
to Officer Smtih as an annual pension the sum of
%840;00 in place of $1,000,00 as mentioned in the
report, and that the report as so amended be

adopted.,

WThe Oity may pay to Howard T. Smith,
formerly a patrolman in the sgrvice of the city a
superaniun tion allowance of ‘%840.00 'annually for
hig.1ife. The amount required to pay such pension
for the civic yverr 19%2-33% may be borrowed by the
olty and included in the estimates for 1933-3h, |
and thence forward shall be lncluded in the i
¢

general estimates of the city. The allowance granted
hereunder beyond the amount to which the saild
Howard T. Smith is entitled under the terms of the




April 144h, 1972,

‘police superannuetion fund, namley §$36&.57 shall be
conditional on cither the continuance of his present
Infirmity or his inability to obtain employment

on account of such infirmity." |

Motion put and resulted in a tie vote.

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT .
Aldermen Mitchell Aldermen Stech
Minshull Donovan
Daley Redwond
Conn licInnes
. Sbiclds Logan
O'Toole Golden
O'ialley icDonal&
Thompeon Probert
Smo%tzer Ad.ams
-9~ -9~

His Worship the layor gives his casting

vote in favour of the amendment and declared it

passed, //

ASSESSOR!'S DEPARTIENT, PURCHASE OF TYPEWRITER

Read repart of the Finance fommittec
recommending the purchase of a long carriage
typewriter from the Remington Typewriters Limited

for usc in the 0lty Assessor's department.

Committec Room,/01ty Hall,
April 13th, 1932.

To His Worshlp the Mayor,
and Members of C0ity Oouncil.

Gentlemens~

At o meeting of the Finance OCommittee held
this day, the City Assessor made application for the
purchase of a long carrlage typewriter for work on the
tax rolls, and submltted an offer from the Remington
Typewriters Linited offering to sell tho typewrlter
now under hire in this department for the sum of
$115.00, and will meke an allowance of $l0.00 for an
0ld typewriter what has passed lte uscfullness.

646

B A G WAL S e A iy g A T TET o g 4T L it o LS

s W3

Rt SNl el St




37 e e

R e atndin. nie i

R

April 14th, 1932,

Your Committee recommend that this offer
be accepted and that the Assessor be authorized
to purchase this machine at the price quoted .

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Stech,
CHAIRLAN.

e e B e = T e e A a1 et e 2 g T e it

lioved by Alderman Stech,.seconded by
Alderman Daley that the report be adopted. Wotion

passed. //
TAX ARREARS,CITY OFFICIALS AND EMFLOYEES

Read report of the Finance Oommittee in

reference to deducting from the salaries or wages of

officlale and employees eny amounts that may be due
to the Olty for household, poll tax or pre-lien taxes.

Committee Room, City Hall, }
April 13th, 19322, |

To His Worship the iayor, ;
and Members of Oity Oouncil. '

Gentlemen:— ]

At a meeting of the Finance Committec held 4
this day, the Chairman stated that he had recelved {
a report from the Oity Collector covering the nancs
of officials and employees who are in arrears to

the city for.toxes,

Your Committee recommend that the City
Auditor and Oity Collector be empowered to deduct
from thepay of ony offleolal or employee, any householg,
poll tax or pre~lien tex unpald. Such deduotlon to
be made so as not to unnecessarily embarrass the
employee or official so in arrears,

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Stech,
OHAIRIIAN.

Moved by Aldermen S8tech, seconded by
Aldermen MoInnes that the repott be adopted. Motlon

passed, 647




/ April 14th, 1932,
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

Read report of the Financc Cormittce on the'

resolution subnitted at the last meeting of Oouncil

in re providing money out of the ginking fund for

capital cxpenditures.

Committee Room, Oity Hall,
April 13th 1932,

To Hls Worship the lMayor,
and liembers of Qity Oouncil.

Gentlenen: -

At a meeting of the Finance Committee held
this day, the resolution submitted at a meeting of
Oouncil held on the 6th instant %o enable the Oity
to borrow certain sums from the sinking fund to defray
cost of capital expendltures during the civic year

19%1-%2 and rcferred to the Committee for report,
was under consideration.

Your Committee recommend that no action
be taken in this matter at the present time.

Respectfully submittéd,

H. J. Btech,
OHAIR.I'AI\n

Moved by Alderman 8tech, seconded by

Alderman MolInnes that the report be adopted. lMotion

passed., y//

TAG DAY, SALVATION ARLY

Read report of the Committee on Laws and
Privileges recomuending that the application of the
Salvation Army for permission to hold a Tag Day on
Seturday, May 1l4th, 1932 be granted.

Committee Room, Oity Hall,
larch 30th 1932,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncil

Gentlemen:— ~64g

[ e

G A D 3 AR el Bty S g e P P q o 1T L e b - e

=2 Py

ENEEY N B S




LU S

April 14th, 1932.

P
‘ At a meeting of the Committec on Laws and

Priv11cges'held this day, your Oommittee had under

conslderation the attached application from the

Salvation Army for permission to. hold a Tag Day on
Saturday, lay 14th, 1932.

e S T T T T N e T e T

Your Commlttec recommend that permission to
hold a Tag Day ey 1l4th, 1932 be granted.

= e g ooy o 2

Respectiully submitted,

Ruesell Mclnnes,
CHAIRIMAW.

Moved by Alderman lMclInnes, seconded by
Aldcmman O'Toole that the report be adopted. Hotion

passed. /

WATER UETER BILLS

Read report of the Oommittee on Works
recommending reductions in certaln water meter bills,
April 144h, 193%2.
The City Council.
Gentlemen:-

The Committee on Works recommend reductions
in water billls ae follows:-

$.64-66 Argyle St. The bill for these premises to be
reduced. to $150.00 provided the
amount is paid in full on or
before the Uth day of May 1932.

212 North St. Consumption for January and February
to be reduced to 5,000 gallons
for each month.

14-16 Harvey St. Oonsumption for August, September
and October to be taken at &,000
galdone for each month.

28 Falkland 8t. Oonsumption for December to be i
reduced to 10,000 gallons. j

897 Barrington St. February consumption to be reduced
to 10,000 gallons,

~649-

£l o




April 14th, 1932,

5%2) Brunswick St. January consumption to be re&uoed
to 60,000 gallons.

Jewlish Synagogue,

Proctor St, Bill of $9L.,15 to be reduced by
$50,00 provided the owners will
pay this amount on or before the
30th of April 1932,

2U.26 Worth St, - $165.30
36 Starr 3%, - " 4%.25
78-80 Upp. Water St. - Z 43
179-183 Gottingen St. - .

. s b0

The bill of $504.U47 to be reduccd
to $400,00 provided the bill is
paid on or before Saturday,

liarch 26th, 1932,

Ge E. Ritchie
MAYOR AND OHAIRIAN.

lloved by Alderman liitchell, seconded by
Aldermap Adams that the report be adopted. Motlon passed.

QUINPOOL ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, PLACING LIGHTS
ON RETAINING WALL

Read report of the Commltte non Works
recommending the installing of lights on the wall now
being built on the west side of Quinpool Road af
the North West Arw,

April 14th, 1932,
The 0ity Oouncil. |

Gentlemens -

At a meeting of the Committeec on Works on the
13th instant, the Olty Engineer reported that the
coet of installing lamp posts and lights on the wall
now being bullt on the west slde of Quinpool Road
ot the North ‘West Arm, together with underground cable
for thc same wouvld atount to approximately
%3;100'00' |

It wae resolved tb recommend to Oouncll that
the OQommittee on Works be authorlzed to proceed with
thie work immediately if the Government would agree

—650-

%
‘.
;
b
’
!
A
¥
L
i
)
}
p
!
}
3
.‘
L]
{
rn
¥
,
]
v
i
}




. P .

2 . ar a = amymem e g

April L4th, 1932,

ﬁo‘pay half the cost as part of the improvement of
Quinpool Road under the unemployment relief measurc.

G. E. Ritchie,
UAYOR AND OHATIRMAN.

SN TR et N G " AN L e gy S gy Pt o Rt e <80 e g\ o

Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by

Alderman O'Toolc that the report be adopted. lotion
passed. // - V,/”////’

PRYOR STREET, SEWER EXTENSION

,E
|
!

Read report of the Oommittee on Works and
City Englneer rc sewer extension, Pryor Street.
March 3lst, 1932,
His Worship the Mayor.
Sir:—

The Oity Oouncil has authorized the laying
of water pipe on Jubilee Road and Pryor Street.
The sewer 1s already lald in Jubilee Road but there
1s nane on Pryor Street. A saving could be effected
by laying the sewer and water pipe in one trench.

The estimated cost of the sewer on Pryor
Street to drain the new house under construction is
sbout $600.00 and the estimated sewerage rates
$500,.00.

T would recommend that the sewer be extended
at the same time as the water pipe is lald.

Respectfully submitted,

H. W. Johneton,
0ITY ENGINEER.

April 11lth, 1932,
The 0ity Council. '

Gentlemen: -
The Oommittee on Works recommend that the

attached report of the Olty Engineer on sewer
extension Pryor Street be adopted, and that the sewer
be extended at the same time as the water pipe is laid.

G. E. Ritchie,
MAYOR AND OHAIRIAN.

~651-




April 14th, 1932, |

oved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by :
A lderman O'Toolec that the reports be adopted.
liotion pass)c}d. 't
PAVIVG, GRAFTON STREET

e S Ty TV e A

Recad report of tI'- Committee on Worke and
ity Enginecr re paving Gré&ften: Street between Sackville

and Prince Strect.

March 3lst, 1932,

o g R Y T e A 7 e iy e P g R e

His Worship the llayor, |
Sir:- |

I beg to report on the attached petition
from the ovmers of property on Grafton Street, between
Sackville Strect and Prince Street, asking that this *
portion of the street be paved, that it is signed |
by the ovmers of over fifty percent of the frontage.
There 1s a pavcment on this street between Spring
Garden Road and Sackville Street, and between
George Street and Duke Street. These two pavements
should be connccted by laying pavement between
Sackville Street ?nd George Street. However, as under
the Charter a petltion is required and the present
petition 1s for one block only, this cannot be
ordered.

The estimated cost of the work between
Sackville Street and Prince Street is §$3800.00, of
which half will be pald by property owners. I would
recommend that the work be ordered to be done. .

Rgepectfully submitted,

H.W. Johnston,
OITY ENGINEZR.

April 11th, 1932,
The O0ity Oouncil.

Gentlemens- i
The Oommittce on Works rccommend for

adoption the attached report of the Oity Engineer on a
petition for the paving of Graf ton Street, betwcen
gackville and Prince Street.

G. B. Ritchie,
1LAYOR AND OHAIRIAN.

~652~




April 14th, 1932..
lioved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by

Alderman Shields that the reporte be adopted. llotion

‘passed. V//

GRAFTON STREET SIDEWALK

| Read report of the Committee on Works and
Oity Engincer on the petition of property ovmers on
Grafton Strect betwecen Sackville and Prinée Strecvs
asking to have a conorete sidewalk constructed on both

sides of the street,

lfarch 31lsy, 193%2,
His VWorshlp the Mayor,

Sir:-

I beg to repoxt on a petition fron
property owmers on Grafton Street, between Sackville
and Prince Streets, asking to have a concrete
sidewalk constructed on both sldes of the streect.

It 1s not thought there can be any arguments as to the
advigability of having these built,

The estimated cost is $2200,00, and I
would recommend the work be ordered to be done.

Respectfully suhmltted,

H. W. Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

April 1lth, 1932,

The 0ity Council.

Gentlemeng-—

The attached report of the Oity Engineer
on a petition for the construction of a concrete
sidewalk on both sides of Grafton Street, between
Sackville and Prince Strect, is recommended to
Oouncil for adoption.

G. E. Ritchie,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by
Alderman O'Toole that the reports be adopted.

liotion passed. | 655




v/ April 14th, 1932,

WATER SUPPLY TO BUILDINGS,
ST., MARGARET!'S BAY ROAD

Read report of the Committee on Works and
City Engineer on an application of Havill Bros.,
for a connectlion with the Oity's water supply to
five houses on the south side of St. Margaret's

Bay Road.

April 6th, 1932,
His Worship the llayor.
Sirs—

I have an application from Havill Bros,
for a connection to the Oity's water supply, to
supply five housecs situated on the south side of
Margaret!s Bay Road on what was formerly known
as the Fenerty prépcriy, with a prospect that the
number of housce willl be inoreased to twenty-five,
The applicant is asking for a connection 1z" in
diameter,

Several houses outside the Oity limits
are now connectcd to the Clty's water supply uhder
gpetial agreements. These agrecments in of.:7v
provide that all coste be borne by the applicant,
that the agreement may be cancelled at any time on
one monthse notice, and that rates, which are fixed
by the Public Utility Board, be charged.

With our present consumption, we have water
to spare in our low service lakes, and I can see no
objection to the request for the proposed extension
being granted under the usual conditions.

Rewpectfully submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
CITY ENGINEZR.

April 1llth, 1932,
The Obty Oowncil.

Gentlement— L |
The Oomnittee on Works recommend for

adoption the attached report of the Olty Engineer on a
=65k~




April 14th, 1932,
application from lMessrs. Havill Bros,for connection

to the City woter supply on the south side of
llargaret's Bay Road. |

G. E. Ritfhic,
MAYOR AND OHAIRIAN

lloved by Alderman Adams, secconded by
Alderman Shielde that the reports be adopted. llotion
passcd. V/

WATER EXTENSION, STANLEY STREET
Rcad report of the Committec on Works and
OCity Englncer re¢ water extension on Stanley Street.
larch 22nd, 1932.
His Worship the lMayor.

Sir:~

I beg to report on the petition from Mrs,
Ii. Lawrence for the extenslon of the water supply
to supply the building No. 47 Stanley Street.

The estimated cost of the extension is
$1200,00,

At present the house occupied by the
applicant is supplied with water from a weéll. The
size of the pipc for the new extension will be 6",

I would recommend that the work be ordered
to be done provided the owner agrecs to pay a speclal
ratd and that the speclal rate be fized at
$75.00 per annum, being the interest at 6% on the

outlay.

Respectfully submltted,

H. W. Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

March 31st,193%2.
The 0ity Council.

Gentleneni- i N
The Committee on Works recommend for

adoption the attached report of the Oity Engineer on

655~




April 1lhth, 1932,

water extension to supply the building #47 Stanley
Street.

G. E. Ritochie,
IHAYOR AND OHAIRMAN .

lloved by Alderman O'Boole, scconded by
Alderman Adams that the reports be adopted.
Motionvyassed.

| TENDERS FOR SUPPLIES- /ORKS DEPARTUENT

Read report of the Oommittee on VWorks and

Oity Enginecr re tenders for supplics.
April 1l2th, 1932,

His Worship the llayor.
Sir:-

I beg to report on the tenders recelved for
supplies required for the COity Works Department

as follows:-

PORTLAND OEMET

Brookfield Bros,Ltleceesesecessccasunnsess = .08=4-T¢
per 1004
Building Supplies and lilling Oo.,Ltd.......v. 7 per
| 8759~ 71 37 ¢ per

T. A. S. DeWlolf & SONesecsscccsorvssccnss -oo"‘72(" per 100#

The tender of Brookfield Bros,Ltd,beint Ghe
lowest ies re~onmmended for acceptance,

OALCIUN OHNORIDE . ;

Brantford Oarrittee Oo.per W.A.Oarroll,English Brand,$27, 5 |
in carload lots.
" L " " " English Brand {28, 5
| L. 0. L.
" " U " " Solvay Brand ;
$32.00 in carload |
lots. j
" " " " " Solvay Baand, |
‘ dian I 33{00 Tia. L. |
W . Stairs Son & Morrow Oanadian nsudtries Ltd.
*hm .S i WES 50 in carload lote
" " " " " 528,50 L. 0. L.
The drank A G5171s Co, Ltd SolYay #33 %5 %n gqr%ots lots
r08 Ltd. " 1.40 in carload lots
853°kfielﬁ Bros g " %u3.7o L. 0. L.

a6




April 1lith, 1932.

The tender of Brantford Carritte per We A
Carroll for carload lots is the lowest and ig
recommended for acceptance.

CRUSHED STONE

Sixo Q&an:ity used Fairview
a8 ear Orushed Stone 0o. R.S. Allen
1, 0 cu. A%E. $2e0 52 |
2. 361 " N 2,10 2,50
E- 1995 0 2,50 2.50
. 321 " " 2.85 2.60
Be 1017 ¢ " 2450 2.75

The tender of the Fairview Orushed Sione
Co.,Ltd,1s the lower and is recommended for
acceptance.,

FORAGE 9. 0., Thompson Scotia Flour
_& Sons & Feod COo,Ltd

No.l Feed QOats per bushel 55 515

" 1 Timothy Hay " ton 13,50 16,75

Ontarlo Wheat Bran " 26,00 72,00

0at Straw presgsed " M 10,00 13,50

The tender of §. 0. Thompson & Sons is the
lowest and is recommended for acceptance.

SPEQIAL CASTINGS

Fleming Bros Schedule Rates $é 855.25
Hillis & Sons Ltd. " " ,770.50

The above amounts arc made up from quantities
of the varlous types of castings set out in the
speclfication for the purpoee of comparing the tenders.

The tender of Fleming Bmos, is the lower
snd is recommended for acceptance,

LEAD PIPE
Jas., Simmonds Ltd. -$7,05 er 100 pounds
Oragg Bros,Ltd. - T.58 " less 2% cash
Mount Royai etal 0o = 7.6 " woon o ofh 30 dy:
. Stairs Son & Morrow~7 1 ", n
Orowell Bros,Ltd. - 7.63 " "
Orane Ltd. ~- 7.50 " " " less 2% on 15th
day of month.,
Standard Underground Oable
Oo.of Oanada Ltde = 5.50 WL oof 1% in
10 daySo

The tender of the S4andard Underground
Oable Oo,of Oanada Ltd,is the lowest and 1ls recommended

857~




, April 14th, 1932,

for acceptance.
PAINTING RAILING ON PARADE WALL

J. Cosgrove - -$645.00
Jublen, Shechan & 0o. = U46%,00
0olline and Eod - 397.00

The tender of Collins and Ead is the lowest
and 1s recommended for acceptance.

SAND AND GRAVEL
Concrete Sand

liusgrave Lumber Co. $1.05 per cu. yd on wharf
Brookfield Bros.Ltd. 11.15 " " [ "

T. A. 8., DelWolf & Son 1.26 " W

~ Lawrencetown Sand and . .

Gravel Co. 1.06 " ton onRy. siding
llusgrave Lumber Oo. . 1.42 " ou. yd.

Coarse Sand
llusgrave Lumber Co. 1.05 per cu. yd on wharf

T. A. S. Delilolf & Son l = " " -
Ilnsgrave Lumber Co. 1.43 " " BRy.sidihg
Lawrencetom Sand and
Gravel Oo. 1.34 *  ton " oo
Gravel |
liusgrave Lumber Co. 1,05 per cu. yd on wharf
Brookfield Bros,Ltd. 1.15 " L.
T. A.S.Delolf & Son 1.37 " " " " .
llusgrave Lumber Co. 1,60 " " Ry. siding
Lawrencetowm Sand and . ) )
Gravel Qo. 2,00 " “ton "

The tender of the lMusgrave Lumber Co.,is the
lowest for the three grades of material required and is
recommended for acceptance.

ROAD OILS ETC. Imperial  Alex. Brantfoxrd
0il Co. MYurray Qarritte

Ltde & Co. Company

Asphalt Imperial in tank car

lots per gal .0955 — s
" Oolas in tank car lots
per gal — 014
" " Lo Oo Lo pel’ g‘al ey Dk .16
" Road 0il in tank car
lots peg %at. 0755 = ——
L K. P. ia car load lots -
per gal - .1866 - 2775
" K.P. L.C.L. per gal  .2066 = .2%75
Tar B. in tank cer lots per gal —— 155 155
W x,P.in carload lots per bbl. — $L1.00 §11.00
" XK.P.L.C.L. - 12,00 12.00
Oredit on emply barrels . 50 .50

~ 658~




April 1lth, 1972,

Tt do xvoovummenaed that the contract b
awaxrdeld as follows:— L ) °

Colas to Brantford Carritte Company.

asphalt products to Imperial 0il Oompany, and the

tar products to

Alexander. Murray & Co.
GASOLINE AND OILS

Other

| IMPERIAL MOCOLL FRONTENAC  OCANA
I TEIL 0IL CO. OIL Co. - ARDIAR OIL %0

Gasoline 3 Star .26 larathon Blue .26 Red Seal .26
Ethyl .29 Cycle Ethpul .29 White Rose.2T%

Kerosene 011l Royalite .22 Kerosene «22 Silver Light .

Motor 011 Imperial ,U475 Spocial 47 Newrbonal 3.*'{3
Polarine 50% Marathon 52 Enarco . 625
Marvelube 675 " Special.b

‘Engine 0il Diamond Red.29

Red Indian .71 °

NO-]..

" Heavy .76
.34 Sterling Red.3lUd

Junior " .323 Vesta Red .hU
Oylinder 0il S.R. 40} Reliance .72 Perfection .52%
\ Dominion .52¢ No. 1. 52 .
Transmiesion . '
Grease Polarine .08l .i.e..iv:e..098 National .09
Cup Grease " c08leeseeesnessss08F Enarco . 09%
Alemite Grease " .0843 Gearlife .08z Enarco .10

In the following dummary the lowest prices
for the various items contained in the different
tenders are uced with the exception of those of the
Imperial 0il Company for Engine and Cylinder 0Qils,

where the second lowest are used.

Iten

Gasoline 20,000
Keros.0il l 200 !
Motor 01l 1, ’ 000
Engine 01l ’ 200
Oylinder " 100
Trans Greafeuoo

Qup Grease =400
Alemite " 100

Quantity

Imperial
0il Oo.

McColl Frontenac Canadian 01l
01l Company

Rate _Amount 3Rate Amount Rate Amount

gal 26 $5,200.70

.22, 264,00
: 47 ugs .00
no,3 5,10
"5 52:75
1bg.08l 113, uo
.08l 32.4

" 0842 y 18 uz

.26 §$5,200,00

22 564,00
JU7 470,00
3& g.00
.52 52,00

136 50
Fo
08

’2’3?‘36

Qompany
.2645, 200,00
‘§2$5 52% o0
3z 69.10
WH2z  H2.50
.0 126,00
08& 38,00
.10 10.00
$6, 319.60

The tender of the Imperial OilGompany belng
the lowest is recommended for acceptance.

659~




April 14tn, 1932,
HARDWARE

Wm. Stairs Son & lMorrow Séhedule rates
Jas. Simmonds Ltd. i i

Oragg Bros.,Co,Ltd. 1 I
m. Robertson & Son " i

The tender of Wm. Stairs Son and Morrow 8
the lowest and is recommended for acceptance,

Respectfully submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
CITY ENGIVEER.

April 1l4th, 1932,
The City Council.

Gentlement—

Attached hereto is a report of the Oity
Engineer on tenders for aupplies fdr the civice year

19%2-33.

The Committee on Works on the 13th instant
resolved to recommend to Council that tenders be
accepted, as follows:-

Portland (Oement - - Brookfield Bros,Ltd,
Calcium Ohdoride— Brantford Carritte Co.

Orushed Stone - Falrview Orushed Stone Co,Ltd.
Forage - 8. C. Thompson & Sons
Special Oastings -~  Fleming Bros.,

Lead Pipe - Standard Underground Cable Oo.
of Qanada Ltd. |

Painting Railing on ,
Parade Wall- Collins & Ead
Sand and Gravel - Musgrave & (0.

Road Qils Etc

~Qolas =~ Brantford Oarritte 0o,
Other
Asphalt Products -  Imperial 0il Co,Ltd.
Tar Products = One car-load to Brantford Oarritte

Co, and the remalnder to Alexander
Murray & Oo.

soline and 0ils |
Sﬂ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁiﬁiiff““ MoColl Frontenac & Oo. 5,000 gals.

Qanadian 0il Co. 5,000 gals°
Balance to Imperial 01l Ltd.

Kerosene 011
Motgr Oiil
n .
g?%ingeg Oil Imperial 0il Co,Ltd.
mransmisgsion - '
Grease
Cup Grease
Alemite " ~660-

———



April 1lth, 1932,

Hardware Wm. Stairs Son & Mowrow Ltd.

G. E. Ritchie,
MAYOR AND CHATRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by

Alderman Adams that the reports be adopted.,

Moved in amendment by Alderman Mitchell,

seconded by Alderman Shields that the recommendation

contained in the repo?t of the 0ity Engineer be
adopted. Amendment put and lost, 3 voting for the
same and 13 against it as follows.

FOR THE AMENDMENT AGATIIST IT

Aldermen Mitchell Aldermen Minshull
McInnes Stech
Shields -~ Donovan.

Redmond
Conn
Logan . .
Golden -
McDonald
O!'Toole
O'Malley
Thompson
—F Smaltoer
Adams

—] A

Aldermen Daley and Probert excused from
voting. |
Moved in amendment by Alderman Mitchell,

seconded by Alderman Smeltzer that the filrst three

items on page four of the Englneer's report, namely:-

Gasoline, Kerosene Oil, and llotor Oil be awarded to

MoOoll-Frontenac 01l Oompany and the remaining htems

to the Iﬁperial 0il Oompany. Amendment put and lost,

5 voting for the same and 11 against it as follows:

661~

the




April 1lth, 1932,

FOR THE AUENDIENT AGAINST IT
Ald ermen Minshull Aldermen Mitchdll
Redmond Stech
McDonald Donovan
O'Toole McInnes
Smeltzer Conn
Logan
Golden
Shields
Q'llalley
Thompson
Adans
e -]l

Aldermen Daley and Probert excused from
voting.

Moved in amendment by Alderman Thompson,
seconded by Alderman Minshull that one-~third of the
required quantities of Gasoline and XKerosene 01l
be glven to each of the three companies tendering, and

Motor 0il be given to the Imperial Qil Company.

Amendment put and passed, 13 voting for the same and

7 against 1t as follows:

FOR THE AMENDMENT AGAINST IT

Aldermen Minshull Aldermen liltchell
Stech MecInnes
Donovan Adams
Redmond
Conn.

Legan
Golden
McDonald
Shields
0'Toole
O'Malley
Thompson
Smeltzer — B
] B
A%derman Dakey and Probert excused from

voting.
Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded by

Alderman Adams that the report as amended be adopted
~ 662




i)

3 \
Apail 14494, “97

'

. _ < ‘
R T T T e e T

as a whole. Motion pagued,

o LT

Aldermen Dgloy ond Drobert excused from

voting, r// 3

TmNDERS POR sWSJRAN 1

Read report of “he Oomm tted on Warl

oyl . -
S WS e e W e LT T

and Gity Engineer re tenders for insurance, aWSo rend

| {
letter Dale & Oo,withdrawlng thelr tender from the 4
sohedule aubmitted. ¢
April 12th, 1932, E

His Worshlp the layor. é
Blri~ | f
The following tenders for insurance, were i

received. The amount bid by cach tendever was the {i
-game, namely $1.10 per $1.00.00. it
ih

In accordance with the usual practice it is :
recommended that the contract be dlvided between f
those tendering, on the understanding that the price
quoted is the net price per one hundred dollars
to the Olty.

A. M, Jack & Son

Maritime Agencies Limited

R. J« Zwicker

A. J, Hallburton & Qo

F. W. Annand

H., W. MacGregor

Reinnie & Co.,Ltd,

J. L. MacKinnon

John Strachan Co.,Ltd.

Faulkner & Oompany

The Acadlia Fire Insurance (o.

E. 0, Fraser

Fulton J. Logan

0. Willie Hebb |

A. S. Carten ;

Thompson, Adams & (o.,Ltd, |

Major Bros Ltd, ‘

Dale é& Oompany, Ltd. | :

Wylde & Quiway

Gran't OX.J.GY & 000 .{J'td.o ‘

Alfrea J. Bell & ﬂo Ltd, ;

Wo R Mﬁ,cJonnF‘F‘ & 000 '

Geo. J. Lynoh Limited

Saunders & Dufiue

G, BE. Frager & O¢.
w6 %

W e e

- i,
SN, e~

>

g s o

i a
o el St et N

Nt et e P o

(R g TSN NLRA otho, S5

TR




AR
 FiE
-

April 1lith

, L3
E. L. Stailing

Royal Insurance Co.,Ltd.
General Insurance Agencies Lid,
Halifax Fire Insurance Company.

There is also a letter from A. M. Jack &
Sons offering to distribmte the insurance and look
after the details, thie company has been doing *thie
work without charge for some years and advantage
should again be taken of their offer and the *hanks
of the (0lty conveyed to them.

Rewpectffikly submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

April 1Uith, 1932.
The City Oouncil.

Gent lemen:—

The Oommittee on Works recommend the
adoption of the attahced report of the Oity Engineerx
on Tenders for Insurance on Uity Property for the
year 1932-33%,

G. E. Ritchie,
/// MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

April 1Uth, 1932.

- -~ — T T e
. . = —— " et St P PR T S oo
e — TR Tan e R T -
e S Rl R S

P

A i

His Worship the Mayor,
CITY.

Dear Sir:-

With reference to tender which we made
some few days ago for the City of Halifax Fire
Insurance, we would tftmk you to kindly have our
tender withdrawmn.

Yours truly,
DALE & COMPANY, LIMITED.

Moved by Alderman Adams, seconded by
Alderman O'Toole that the report be adopted and that
Messrs. Dale & Co.,Ltd, be permitted to withdraw
their tender and that the amount in the schedule 2PPO-
Lifioned » to Mesers. Dale & 0o,be equally divided
aﬁong the other tenders. Motlon passed.

=664




